Retained profits 31,335,629 (35,423) 31,300,206
 Non-controlling interests 12,327,344 (2,876) 12,324,468

Current liabilities
 Lease liabilities – 310,494 310,494

Non-current liabilities
 Lease liabilities – 541,492 541,492

150 HAITONG SECURITIES CO., LTD.   Interim Report 2019 (H Share)

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the six months ended 30 June 2019

3. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

3.1 Impacts and changes in accounting policies of application on IFRS 16 Leases (continued)

3.1.2 Transition and summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 16 (continued)

The following tables summarise the impacts of applying IFRS 16 as a lessor on the Group’s condensed
consolidated statement of financial position as at June 30, 2019 and its condensed consolidated
statement profit or loss for the current interim period for each of the line items affected. Line items that
were not affected by the changes have not been included.

Impact on the condensed consolidated statement of financial position

Amounts
without

application of
IFRS 16, as a

As reported Adjustments lessor
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Non-current assets
 Finance lease receivables 26,794,282 7,387,410 34,181,692
 Receivables arising from sale and
  leaseback arrangements 7,387,410 (7,387,410) –

Current assets
 Finance lease receivables 29,575,235 4,083,497 33,658,732
 receivables arising from sale and
  leaseback arrangements 4,083,497 (4,083,497) –

Impact on the condensed consolidated statement of profit and loss

Amounts
without

application of
IFRS 16, as a

As reported Adjustments lessor
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Finance lease income 2,359,689 156,122 2,515,811
Interest income 6,654,733 (156,122) 6,498,611

4. KEY SOURCES AND CRITICAL ACCOUNTING JUDGEMENT

The preparation of the condensed consolidated financial statements requires management to make judgment,
estimates and assumptions that affect the application of policies and reported amounts of assets and liabilities,
income and expenses. Actual results in the future may differ from those reported as a result of the use of
estimation and assumptions about future conditions.

The key sources of estimation uncertainty used in the condensed consolidated financial statement for the six
months ended 30 June 2019 are the same as those followed in the preparation of the Group’s annual financial